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Docket
Disposition

Party Information

REO, BRYAN ANTHONY - Petitioner 1
Disposition

Disp Date

Address

7724 TEA ROSE DRIVE

MENTOR, OH 44060

Alias

Party Attorney

Attorney SIDOTI, ESQ, NICHOLAS
Address

REO, STEFANI ROSSI - Petitioner 2
Disposition

Disp Date

Address ‘

7724 TEA ROSE DRIVE

MENTOR, OH 44060

Alias

Party Attorney

Attorney KURT, ESQ, PAMELA D.
Address

Docket Information
Date Docket Text

02/27/2019 Deposit for domestic action Receipt: 407815 Date:
02/27/2019

02/27/2019 Petition for dissolution of marriage, waiver of
service, separation agreement, filed. Receipt: 407815 Date:

02/27/2019
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This profile of a limited-purpose public figure Attorney Bryan Reo is
definitely NOT authorized by Bryan Reo, but is meant to keep the
public informed as to what this delusional deranged Satanic
Mongrel Abomination is up to in pretending to be a genuine White
Supremacist.
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Under NO Circumstances is anyone who hears my voice to harm or
molest or have anything to do with Bryan Reo or anyone who wilil
have anything to do with Bryan Reo. Stay away from Bryan Reo.

Hail Victory !
Pastor Martin Lindstedt, Church of Jesus Christ Christian / Aryan
Nations of Missouri
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&l Mrs. Niggerlips' purposefoolly has a barren dry Brazilian Sephardic Marrano Dry
Hole

Mrs. Niggerlips' purposefoolly has a barren
dry Brazilian Sephardic Marrano Dry Hole

Would you marry a woman who didn’t want children?

https://www,quora.com/Would-you—marr...an-AnthonyaReo
hitp://christian-identity.net/forum/...0225# past20225
http://whitenationalist.org/forum/sh...0225#post20225

No, I would not do so.

I married a woman who said she wanted children, then admitted
she never wanted children and that she only said it because I
wouldn’t have agreed to marry her if she had said she didn’t
want children, and then during our separation and pending
divorce she said she had changed her mind and wanted children,




Case: 1:19-cv-02615-JRA Doc #: 22-1 Filed: 09/24/20 5 of 30. PagelD #: 241
Case: 1:19-cv-02589-CAB Doc #: 69-1 Filed: 09/15/20 5 of 18. Page!D #: 678

and after agreeing to reconcile on that basis and some other
issues, 1 have just now learned and once again she does not
actually want children.

I think in the future, going forward, I am never going to marry
again, or I would consider and be open to the possibility but only
if the woman is already pregnant with my child. My family goals
and life goals will come before her desire to be respectably
married before getting pregnant.

I cannot imagine myself staying in a marriage based on lies and
ever-shifting promises and declarations which are then
withdrawn and admitted to have been false.

At this point T would rather be alone than with somebody who I
no longer trust because they have a track record of being
evasive, deceptive, and telling me one thing when they realize it
is what I wanted to hear, and then not having meant that and
later admitting that it was not reflective of their true desires.
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Would you marry a woman who didn't want children?

Bryan Anthony Reo, Ohio Attorney
v Answered $h ago

No, 'would not do so.

I married & woman who sald she wanted children, then admitted she neverwi
children and that she only said it because [ wouldn’t have agreed to marry he)
had said she didn’t want children, and then during our separation and pendis
divorce she said she had changed her mind and wanted children, and after ag
reconcile on that basis and some other iasues, I have just now learned arid on

she does not actually want cliildren.

I think in the future, going forward, I am never going to marry again, or I woy
consider and be open to the possibility but only if the woman is already pregn
my child, My family goals and life goals will come before her desire to be resp

married before getting pregnant.

I cannot imagine myself staving in a marriage based on lies and ever-shifting
and daclarations which are then withdrawn and admitted to have been false.

At this point I would rather be alone than with somsbody who Ino longer brw
heciuse they have a track record of being evasive, deceptive, and telling me ot
when they realiza it s what I wanted to hear, and then not having meant that

admitting that it was not reflective of their trne desires.
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This profile of a limited-purpose public figure Attorney Bryan Reo is
definitely NOT authorized by Bryan Reo, but is meant to keep the
public informed as to what this delusional deranged Satanic

Mongrel Abomination is up to in pretending to be a genuine White
Supremacist.

Under NO Circumstances is anyone who hears my voice to harm or
molest or have anything to do with Bryan Reo or anyone who will
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have anything to do with Bryan Reo. Stay away from Bryan Reo.

Hall Victory I
Pastor Martin Lindstedt, Church of Jesus Christ Christian / Aryan
Nations of Missouri
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€] 1 told Mrs. Niggerlips a Brazilian jewess that I'se NOT a Guido Sephatrdic jew
criminal although I dress like a guido wop criminal

I told Mrs. Niggerlips a Brazilian jewess that
I'se NOT a Guido Sephardic jew criminal
although I dress like a girly guido wop
criminal (Now that I'm no longer pretending
to be an manly Aryan See-eye Dentist)

If a wife discovers that the family's enhanced standard of
living is due to criminal activity by her husband, should she
risk breaking up the family by informing on him to the
police?

https://www quora,com/If-a-wife-disc., .an-Anthony-Reoc
http://christian-identity.net/forum/...0244% post20244
http://whltenationalist.org/forum/sh...0244#post20244

From a perspective of honor if I were involved with organized
crime and my wife was about to inform on me to the FBI I would
probably kill her for her betrayal. Betrayal is the one unforgivable -

sin in this life.

When we were courting she inquired if I was some sort of
criminal or affiliate of criminals and I assured her I was not and
she said if I was she would assist me in any way and try to help
me keep ahead of the authorities and elude my enemies. I then
repeated that I was not a criminal and added that if I was I
would not involve her in criminal business.
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In my view you never betray your spouse to the authorities
unless they have severely abused you or the children,

Bryan Anthony Reo, Married to a Brazilian woman
Answered Aug 18 2019

hitps:/fwww.guora.com/profile/Bran-Anthony-Aeo

> DA answer  [Fspaces [\ Notifications  C Search Quora

If a wife discovers that the family's enhanced standard o
living is due to eriminal activity by her husband, should
risk breaking up the family by informing on him fo the p

Bryan Anthony Reo, Marvied to a Brazilian woman
Angwared Aug 18

From a perspective of honor if I ware involved with organized erime and my w
about to inform on me to the FBI I would probably kill hex for her betrayal. Be

the one unforgivable sin in this lite,

When 1ve were courting she inquired i I svas some sort of eriminal or affiliate
criminals and I assured her I was net and she said if T was she would assist me
way and try to help me keep ahead of the authorities and elude my enemies. It
repeated that I was not a eriminal and added that if I was I would notinvolve |

eriminal buginess,

Tn my view you never betray your spouse to the authorities unless they have se
abused you or the children.
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Broke-Back [Sored] Mamzer's my name,
ZOGbot Baal-Priest Faggotry's my Gamel!l!
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Bryan Reo 2004 Mentor High School

Dickie's & Eliar's & Finckelsteinian Man-Jewce -- Breakfast of
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OI' Niggerlips is vastly protective of its beard

ol' Niggerlips is vastly protective of its beard

Are men never vindictive and spiteful?
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https://www.quora.com/Are-men-never-...an- Anthony-Rea
http://christian-identity.net/forum/...0294#post20294
http://whitenationalist.org/forum/sh.. 0294 #post20294
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Are men never vindictive and splteful’?

2 Answer X Follow 3 »Q Request O ¢ B
A This question should be phrased with neutral and sincere |

This question's wording niakes 1 seem e s joke, or inerntiad shatorically 1o mak
rather than looking for hefpiul anawers. 10 shoudd be resritien o be a riauiteal, no
guastion. Sze Quord's policies on questions.

2 Ahswers

Bryan Anthony Reo, Dhio Attorney
5/ Answared 15h ago

Never? Ha!

Plenty of men are spiteful and vindictive.

I won a massive judgment against a creep who had been defaming n
launched a new campaign of cyber defamation against me and has 1
extended his campaign to defame my wife who doesn't even kiow w
why he is bothering me. She doesn't know him or know anything aby
is seeking to maliciously injure her to hurtme and to get at me. He i
petty and vindictive.

I would chiallenge him to a duel but dueling is illegal and is generail
between ﬂrentlemen of approximately equal social rank and he is nof

Bryan Anthony Reo, Ghio Attorney
Anhswered around 12:00 am 8 Sept 2019
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Never? Hal
Plenty of men are spiteful and vindictive.

I won a massive judgment against a creep who had been
defaming me. He has launched a new campaign of cyber
defamation against me and has now extended his campaign to
defame my wife who doesn't even know who he is or why he is
bothering me. She doesn't know him or know anything about
him. He is seeking to maliciously injure her to hurt me and to get

at me. He is incredibly petty and vindictive.

Actually Bryan Reo has been a ZOG agent provacateur trying to
bring other jews, mongrels, and ZOGbots into the Christian
Identity and White Nationalist Movements and thus as a
Resistance soldier I have no choice but to expose this Satannic
mongrel abomination for what it is. That means on occassion
losing before the ZOG regimeist korts and thus having an excuse
for the extermination of ZOG and ZOGling whigger and mamzer
herd animals. The end result of all this is local military
dictatorships called the Ten Thousand Warlords over 10-20
million ex-whigger survivors. To get there the current mighty Evil
Empire and 300 million of its sick diseased animals must be :
destroyed. '

Here's my opinion: Actually, I did see Mrs. Niggerlips at kort on
June 25 and 26th 2019. OI' Niggerlips was sitting next to this
other mongrel homosexual and there was some sort of feeling
between the two obvious homos, while Mrs. Niggerlips, skinny,
five more shades of white than Ol' Niggerlips/Bryan Reo but with
a huge kikess nose was skipping about like a puppy trying to get
the two homos attention. Ol' Niggerlips treated her with obvious
disinterest. Later on these Quora posts Bryan Reo makes it quite
clear that she was about to get divorced but where else to get an
exotic Brazilian beard to "prove" Reo isn't a "White Supremacist" -
and not a homosexual. She obviously has her uses.

And this is the same OI' Niggerlips, Esquirrel who sued Roxie
Fausnaught, now 63 years old, ill, illiterate and bed-bound since
Dec. 13, 2013 because Roxie is on the Board of Directors for my
Church of Jesus Christ Christian / Aryan Nations of Missouri? _
Bryan Reo is claiming maliciousness on my part against his beard
when I haven't sued her for OI' Niggeriip's ZOGbot activity
against my Church or woman?

No, Mrs. Niggerlips Is merely some eye-candy beard Bryan Reo
uses to show that theis Satannic mongrel abomination isn't a big
predatory faggot. I wish Mrs. Niggerlips ease for her back hole
and to make Niggerlips buy her a suitable tool for her front hole.
She should be deported back to Brazil though. -- Pastor Martin
Lindstedt CICC/AN
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I would challenge him to a duel but dueling is illegal and is
generally only between gentlemen of approximately equal social
rank and he is not my social peer.

My take is that O Niggerlips is one touchy Satannic mongrel
abomination. The evil critter isn't even remotely white -- as
everyone with eyes and no longer friends acknowledges. But .
Niggerlips has fantasies of murdering White men like me who get
in its delusions of whiggerdumb. Wanted to fight Johnny Tonto '
Britton until Johnny Tonto Britton threatened to put a bullet in its
head if it went to Emmitt Idaho to rape Brittons wife and
daughters, Threatened to put a spear in some 86 year-old Greek
woman's head for making fun of Baal Finck's "Greek Schlorship”.
Threatened to cum to Granby to beat me up in October 2010 --
untit I found out its real hame and street address,

Niggerlips/Bryan Reo has delusions of being dangerous -- and it
is, I've never seen a more relentless Satannic mongrel
abomination which is why I recommend to everyone to have
nothing to do with it if possible.

As an aside I believe dueling should be legal. I take insults
against my honor very seriously. At the present all I can do is
sue for defamation.

As an aside, OI' Niggerlips / Bryan Reo is one touchy Satannic
mongrel abomination, always threatening to kill or hurt anyone
and everyone who ridicules it in an effort to make it run off and
stop bothering you. If you look at its Quora posts it always has
numerous guns, wears body armor, and has fantasies of killing
federal agents and local piglice while acting as an agent
provocateur and non-white supremacist. Now it has found the
Lake County korts where It has filed litigation for defamation well
past the Ohio Statutes of Limitation, cf Ohio Revised Code f
2305.11(A) against myself Roxie and my Church in violation of
the 1st Amendment -~ paper guarantees of Freedumb of Speech
and Religion. I don't want a Satannic mongrel abomination within
the Body of YHWH. The Lake County Courts let Reo get away =
with that shit, at least so far,

The end result will be prion-poisoning, "Quantrillization of
Mentor" and Chernoblying the North Perry Buckear Power Plant
during Civil War II.

Marital difficulties and problems aside, I have always been highly
protective and defensive of my wife and would fight a duel to
stifle a moron who had defamed her or harassed her.

If someone has a problem with me they can deal with me. It
doesn't involve my wife and shouldn't. Some men are so
vindictive and spiteful they drag her into it.
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Based upon what I seen of Bryan Reo's interaction with its
probably Sephardic Brazilian wife I seen two mongrel
homosexuals into each other while Mrs. Niggerlips was bouncing
around like a neglected puppy trying to get Reo's attention.

I'm not interested in suing her like Reo _did against Roxie for
no other reason other than maliciousness. I actually feel sorry for
Mrs. Niggerlips, but I would sign her deportation papers because
there shouldn't be a green card for "beard" of homosexual
Satannic mongrel abomination. Or at least that is my opinion of
the situation involving a limited-purpose public figure like Bryan
Reo.

Hail Victory 1

Pastor Martin Lindstedt,
Church of Jesus Christ Christian / Aryan Nations of Missouri

666 666 666
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This profile of a limited-purpose public figure Attorney Bryan Reo is .
definitely NOT authorized by Bryan Reo, but is meant to keep the
public informed as to what this delusional deranged Satanic
Mongrel Abomination is up to in pretending to be a genuine White
Supremacist.

Under NO Circumstances is anyone who hears my voice to harm or
molest or have anything to do with Bryan Reo or anyone who will
have anything to do with Bryan Reo. Stay away from Bryan Reo.

Hail Victory 1!
pPastor Martin Lindstedt, Church of Jesus Christ Christian / Aryan
Nations of Missouri

Edit Post ! Reply Reply With Quote |
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PastorLindstadt ©
ArchBishop of Missouri
Sentor Member

pEgEREna

i pue to Deranged Niggerlips / Bryan Reo Litigation This Thread is NOW Closed
and Will Not Be Changed

Due to Deranged Niggerlips / Bryan Reo
Litigation This Thread is NOW Closed and

Will Not Be Changed

http://whitenationalist,org/forumy/sh...0316#post20316
http://christian-identity.net/forum/., 0316 #post20316
http://whitenationalist.org/forum/sh...0316#post203106

Due to that Satanic Mongrel Abomination with a Law License
Bryan Reo threatening to file another lawsuit, this time on behalf
of its probable Sephardic jewess beard -- pretend wife used to
pretend Bryan Reo is a "normal” heterosexual mamzer because
Bryan Reo is in my observation a predatory homosexual -- this
thread will be closed and in no way re-opened or changed In any
manner given that there probably will be more Reo litigation
initiated by Reo until I can get that vicious mongrel disbarred.

I'll put up what I received via e-mail around 11:00pm
underneath this message but once this is done nothing will be
changed. OI' Niggerlips certainly has perverse living
arrangements according to its proposed lawsuit and I don't want
to be accused of adding to its already limitless Satanic mongrel

abomination paranoia.
Hail Victory !

Pastor Martin Lindstedt
Church of Jesus Christ Christian / Aryan Nations of Missouri
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Admissions- Ohio Courts and Agencies [#0007470], N.D. Chio, 8.D. Ohio, E.D
Michigan, 394 Cireuit, 6% Circuit, and Court of Appeals for the Armed Forces (3

This electronic mail message, inchiuding any attachments, i3 for the sole use of th
recipient(s) and may contain private, confidential, andfor privileged informiation
review, use, disclosure, or distribution is strictly prohidited, and interception of t
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you are hereby uotified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this n
attachments is strictly prohibited.




Case: 1:19-cv-02615-JRA Doc #: 22-1 Filed: 09/24/20 16 of 30. PagelD #: 252
Case: 1:19-cv-02589-CAB Doc #: 69-1 Filed: 09/15/20 16 of 18, PagelD #: 689

/i mail.google.commailfun/0

FEinh

:
3

ox/ENcgrwDrHlswg FREMT sqempoidaGEND

Q  Searchimail

& B % g B 6 - S 10f 32,

Rossi Reo v Lindstedt = 1

Bryan Reo = 104 PM (44 minutes ¢

Wwme v

Please find attached e complaint that was filed foday vith Lake County Court of Caomnu
Sincereiy,
gryan Reo

Brvat Anthony Reo (#0097470)
REQ LAWLLC

P.O. Box 5100

Mentor, Ohio 34061

{Business): (216) 505-0811
(Personal): (440} 313-5893

Admissions- Ohio Courts and Agencies [20097470], N.D. Ohio, 8D. Oblo, EL
Michigan, 31 (Yeenit, 61 Circuit, and Court of Appeals for the Armed Forees ¢

This etectronic mail message, including any attachments, iy for the safe use of tl
recipient(s) and may contain private, confidential, andfor priviteged information
review, use, disclosure, or distribution is strictly prohibited, andfnterceptiou ofi
criminal offense per 18 U.8.C. § 2511, If you are not the intended recipient of tt
agent, or if this message fas been addressed to vou in error, please immediately
reply email and then delete this message and any attachments. If you are not the
you are kereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this i
attachments is strictly prohibited.

from: Bryan Reo <reo@reolaw.org>

to: Martin Lindstedt <pastoriindstedt@gmail.com>
date: Sep 9, 2019, 10:14 PM

subject: Rossi Reo v Lindstedt

mailed-by: reclaw.org

Please find attached the complaint that was filed today with Lake
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County Court of Common Pleas.
Sincerely,
Bryan Reo

Bryan Anthony Reo (#0097470)
REQ LAW LLC

P.O. Box 5100

Mentor, Ohio 44061

(Business): (216) 505-0811

(Personal): (440) 313-5893

Admissions- Ohio Courts and Agencies [#0097470], N.D. Ohlo,
$.D. Ohio, E.D. Michigan, W.D. Michigan, 3rd Circuit, 6th Circuit,
and Court of Appeals for the Armed Forces (#37033)

This electronic mail message, including any attachments, is for
the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain
private, confidential, and/or privileged information. Any
unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is strictly
prohibited, and interception of the same is a federal criminal
offense per 18 U.S.C. § 2511. If you are not the intended
recipient of this message or their agent, or if this message has
been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply email and then delete this message and any
attachments. If you are not the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any use, dissermnination, copying, or storage
of this message or its attachments is strictly prohibited.

Bryan Reo's latest proposed litigation against Pastor
tindstedt (docx format)
http:// bryanreo-lawsuits.xyz/2019 /Se..Complaint.docx
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Last edited by Pastorlindstedt; 09-10~2019 at 12:40 AM. Reason: Add Niggerlips' threatened litigation at
12:40pm 105eptiQ then no change

Pastor Lindstedt's Web Page
Pastor Lindstedt's Archive Page & Christian Natlonalist Forum
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Cat03,Parker,R&R,Standard
U.S. District Court
Northern District of Ohio (Cleveland)
CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:19-cv-02589-CAB

Reo v. Lindstedt Date Filed: 11/05/2019
Assigned to: Judge Christopher A. Boyko Jury Demand: Both
Referred to: Magistrate Judge Thomas M. Parker Nature of Suit: 440 Civil Rights: Other
Case in other court: Court of Common Pleas of Lake County,  Jurisdiction: Federal Question
19CV001530
Cause: 28:1331 Fed. Question
Plaintiff
Bryan Anthony Reo represented by Bryan A. Reo
Reo Law
P.O Box 5100
Mentor, OH 44060

440-313-5893
Email: reo(@reola

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
V.
Defendant
Martin Lindstedt represented by Martin Lindstedt

338 Rabbit Track Road

Grandby, MO 64844
417-472-6901

PRO SE
Counter—Claimant
Martin Lindstedt represented by Martin Lindstedt
338 Rabbit Track Road
Granby, MO 64844
417-472-6901
PRO SE
Counter—Claimant
Church of Jesus Christ Christian /
Aryan Nations of Missouri
V.
Counter—Defendant
Bryan Anthony Reo represented by Bryan A. Reo
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Counter—Defendant

Steffani Rossi Reo Ex‘ L,, : L } 7L‘ é [ Z

Counter—Defendant

Anthony Domenic Reo

—De

Kyle Bristow represented by Kyle J. Bristow
Attorney Bristow Law
P.O. Box 46209
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Magistrate Judge Thomas M. Parker on 8/24/2020. (D,1J) (Entered: 08/24/2020)

08/24/2020

Copy of 59 Order (with call-instructions) mailed to Martin Lindstedt, 338 Rabbit
Track Road, Granby, MO 64844 on 8/24/2020. (D,J]) (Entered: 08/24/2020)

08/24/2020

Opposition to 58 Motion Discovery to be Extended to Cover All Parties Once
EstablishedMetion to consolidate cases filed by Bryan Anthony Reo. (Reo, Bryan)
(Entered: 08/24/2020)

08/25/2020

Answer to Martin Lindstedt's Objection to Magistrate's Recommendation (ECF No. 53
) filed by Kyle Bristow. Related document 60 . (Bristow, Kyle) (Entered: 08/25/2020)

08/26/2020

Objections to Magistratc Parker's Report and Recommendation (Doc 52) Denying
Pastor Lindstedt's Motion for Leave to Amend Pleadings (Doc 45) filed by Martin
Lindstedt. Related document(s) 52 . (Attachments: # 1 Envelope) (S,AN) (Entered:
08/26/2020)

08/26/2020

Objections to Magistrate Parker's Report and Recommendation (Doc 53) Releasing
Bryan Counter—Defendant Attorney Kyle Bristow Fellow FMI/ZPLC "White
Supremacist" Lawfare Agent Provacateur From Counter—Suit Against Pastor Lindstedt
and Lindstedt's Aryan Nations Church filed by Martin Lindstedt. Related document(s)
53 . (Attachments: # | Envelope) (S,AN) (Entered: 08/26/2020)

08/28/2020

Objections to Magistrate Parker's Report and Recommendation {Doc 56) that the
Court Grant the Motion to Dismiss filed by Lake County Ohio Judge Patrick Condon
and the Lake County Ohio Court of Common Pleas, filed by Martin Lindstedt. Related
document(s) 56 . (Attachments: # 1 Envelope) (S,AN) (Entered: 08/28/2020)

09/01/2020

Response to Defendant Martin Lindstedt's Objections (Doc. 50 ) filed by State of
Ohio. Related document(s) 57 . (Walton, Michael) (Entered: 09/01/2020)

09/04/2020

Minutes of proceedings [non—document] before Magistrate Judge Thomas M. Parket.
The court conducted a telephone conference on September 4, 2020, Bryan Anthony
Reo, Martin Lindstedt, Kyle Bristow, Lindsay Upton (on behalf of defendants, Judge
Patrick Condon and the Lake County Court of Common Pleas), and Michael Walton
(on behalf of the State of Ohio) participated in the case management conference. The
court discussed Defendant Lindstedt's recent filing, ECF Doc. 58 . The court advised
Mr. Lindstedt that, if he seeks consolidation, he must file a motion to consolidate in all
four pending cases pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 42. As stated during the telephone
conference, Bryan Reo must file a statement on or before the end of today reporting
the status of both his and Stefani Reo's initial disclosures to Defendant Lindstedt.
Defendant Lindstedt must place his initial disclosures to plaintiffs in the mail within 7
days. (Court Reporter: D. Cotone. Time: 40 minutes). (D,J1) (Entered: 09/04/2020)

09/04/2020

Copy of Minutes of Proceedings of 9/4/2020 Telephone Conference mailed to Martin
Lindstedt, 338 Rabbit Track Road, Granby, MO 64844 on 9/4/2020. (D,J]) (Entered:
09/04/2020)

09/04/2020

Initial Disclosures Status Report as Ordered filed by Bryan Anthony Reo.
(Attachments: # 1 Exhibit Email Chain on Rule 26 Conference, # 2 Exhibit Email
Service of Rule 26 Disclosures, # 3 Exhibit Disclosures of Bryan Anthony Reo
9/4/2020, # 4 Exhibit Disclosures of Stefani Rossi Reo 9/4/2020, # 5 Exhibit
Disclosures of Anthony Domenic Reo 4/22/2020)(Reo, Bryan) (Entered: 09/04/2020)

09/08/2020

Order : On September 4, 2020, the court conducted a telephone conference to discuss
Defendant Martin Lindstedt's Declaration in Response to Motion for Summary
Judgment. ECF Doc. 38 . To the extent he has sought consolidation in his declaration
in response to motion for summary judgment, it is DENIED. The court will GRANT,
in part, Lindstedt's request for a discovery extension. Lindstedt must file any brief in
opposition to plaintiff's motion for summary judgment on or before November 9, 2020.
Until November 9, 2020, the parties will be permitted to conduct any discovery
necessary to respond to or reply in support of the motion for summary judgment.
Magistrate Jodge Thomas M. Parker on 9/8/2020. (D,1J) (Entered: 09/08/2020)

09/08/2020

Copy of 67 Order matled to Martin Lindstedt, 338 Rabbit Track Road, Granby, MO
64844 on 9/8/2020. (D,J]) (Bntered: 09/08/2020)
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09/11/2020

68

Response {o Third—Party Plaintiffs' Objection to the Magistrate's Report &
Recommendation filed by Patrick Condon, Lake County Ohio Court of Common Pleas.
Related document(s) 64 . (Upton, Lindsay) (Entered: 09/11/2020)

09/15/2020

Report in Response to 67 Order Magistrate Judge Parker's 4 Sept 2020 Order to
respond with Initial Disclosures and Reply to 66 Steffani Rossi Reo's Report of Sept 4
filed by Martin Lindstedt. (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit Web Pages and Emails)(Y,A}
(Entered: 09/15/2020)

09/15/2020

Rule 26 Initial Disclosures filed by Martin Lindstedt. Related document(s) 69 , 67
(Y,A) (Entered: 09/15/2020)
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO
EASTERN DIVISION

ANTHONY DOMENIC REO, Case No, 1 119-cv-02615-jra

Plaintiff/Counter—Defendant, Hon. John R. Adams

V. Mag. Carmen Henderson

MARTIN LINDSTEDT., et. al.,

As this is not a_case by Mag, Parker

Defendant/Counter-Plaintiff. this is an exhibit only for consolidation

ﬂé\‘f*uu’ 2 T
REO LAW, LLC MARTIN LINDSTEDT
Bryan Anthony Reo (#0097470) 338 Rabbit Track Road
P.O. Box 5100 Granby, MO 64844
Mentor, OH 44061

(T): (417) 472-6901
(E): pastorlindstedt@gmail.com
Pro se Defendant

(T): (440) 313-5893
(B): reo@reolaw.org
Pro se Plaintiff

DEFENDANTS’S RULE 26 INITIAL
DISCLOSURES TO PLAINTIFF

COMES NOW the current Defendant Pastor Martin Lindstedt (hereafter in person described as

“Pastor Lindstedt) OF THE Church of Jesus Christ Christian / Aryan Nations of Missouri

(hereafter described as Pastor Lindstedt’s Church), and hereby propounds upon Plaintiff Bryan

Reo Defendant’s Fed. R, Civ. P. 26(a)(1) Initial Disclosures:

L INDIVIDUALS LIKELY TO HAVE DISCOVERABLE INFORMATION

Exhi b H3
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1. Anthony Domenic Reo. P.O. Box 5100, Menior, Ohio 44061. Witness / Fraudulent
Plaintiff in these never-ending Bryan Reo lawsuits will testify about how he is being used
by his son to destroy Pastor Lindstedt and Lindstedt’s Church as a false and fraudulent
Plaintiff and has suffered no injuries other than those naturally arising from his fraudulent
litigation, Witness will also testify that he has never spoken a word to Lindstedt.

2. Stefani Rossi Reo, P.O. Box 5100, Mentor, Ohio 44061, Witness / Fraudulent Plaintiff in
these never-ending Bryan Reo lawsuits will testify about how she is being used by her
husband to destroy Pastor Lindstedt and Lindstedt’s Church as a false and fiaudulent
Plaintiff and has suffered no injuries other than those naturally arising from her
fraudulent litigation, Witness will also testify that she };as never spoken a word to
Lindstedt, yet has allowed her husband to call Pastor Lindstedt a “child molester”
allegedly on her behalf.

3. Bryan Anthony Reo P.O, Box 5100, Mentor, Ohio 44061. Plaintiff will testify about how,
along with his attorney frieﬁds Kyle Bristow, Brett Klimkowsky and Robert Konrad and
other pretend “White Supremacist” and “Chyistian Identity” false-flag operations at the
state and federal level Reo has engaged in abuse of legal process in the Lake County
Ohio, Newton County Missouri and Stanley County South Dakota courts and Ohio and
Missowi federal district courts to destroy Pastor Lindstedt and Lindstedt’s Aryan Nations
Church since April 2014, to steal Pastor Lindstedt’s inheritance in South Dakota, has
engaged in fraud and perjury against Pastor Lindstedt and his Church, and has ginned up
fraudulent litigation from his father Anthony D. Reo and wife Stefani Rossi Reo. Bryan
Reo will admit that he has suffered no real damages whatsoever other than that caused by

Reo’s fraudulent never-ending litigation and that if Reo had simply left when detected by
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Pastor Lindstedt in Oct. 2010 as agreed by Bryan Reo then this litigation need never have
happened. Reo will also testify to bringing about the Charlottesville Incident of Aug.
2017 working in conjunction with the other Board Members of the Foundation for the
MarketPlace of Ideas as a false-flag “White Supremacist™ “lawfare” opetation.

4, Martin Lindstedt [Defendant]. Defendant/witness can testify that Defendant has been a
victim of Bryan Reo and family and friends litigation before the various Ohio and South
Dakota and Ohio and Missouri federal courts for speaking, writing and publishing the
truth about Bryan Reo and Reo fiiends. Defendant will also testify that Bryan Reo had
absolutely no lawful jurisdictional basis for dragging himself as an Aryan Nations pastor
along with his Aryan Nations Church 900 miles away to face trial by a non-white and
liberal Lake County lynch-mob jury or to endure corrupt court procedure from a corrupt
Judge Patrick Condon of the Lake County Courts. Defendant will further testify as to
how he has a duty to fight the Satanic enemies of YHWH and Aryan Christian Israel.

5. Judge Patrick Condon [Lake County Common Pleas]- Witness will testify that he had
absolutely no jurisdiction to try Pastor Lindstedt and Lindstedt’s Aryan Nations Church
whatsoever, much less beyond the Ohio Statutes of Limitations, nor to empanel a non-
white African female juror given a pre-emptory challenge, to allow Bryan Reo who did
not present any exhibits to cherry-pick through Pastor Lindstedt’s Church’s web forum,
not to dismiss any of Pastor Lindstedt’s counter-claims or to allow Bryan Reo to call
Pastor Lindstedt a child molester before the jury at trial or any of a score of other
reversible errors. Judge Condon will admit to destroying the myth of “rule of law” and
violating the 1865 First Civil War Armistices. Plaintiff and Judge Condon corrupted theirl

fraudulent judicial proceedings absent jurisdiction in Lake County Ohio.
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6.

10.

Judge Gregory Stremel [Missouri Newton County]- Witness will testify that Stremel as a
matter of course recuses himself whenever possible due to his past history the past 30
years with Pastor Lindstedt and did not likely know that Plaintiff is a predatory
homosexual mongrel or that Pastor Lindstedt suggested that Stremel might be amenable
to Bryan Reo blackmail attempts on Pastor Lindstedt’s Church web page.

Attorney Kyle Bristow (Address in Certificate of Service): Bryan Reo’s Attorney and
fellow director of FMI/ZPLC and likely Aryan homosexual lover can testify as to
wotking with Bryan Reo to destroy Pastor Lindstedt and Lindstedt’s Church through
Jawfare as a co-conspirator working with Reo the past six years up until today.

Attorney Brett Klimkowsky (Address in Certificate of Service). Bryan Reo’s Attorney
and fellow director of FMI/ZPLC can testify as to working with Bryan Reo to destroy
Pastor Lindstedt and Lindstedt’s Church through lawfare as a co-conspirator working
with Reo the past six years up until today.

Attorney Robert Konrad (Address in Certificate of Service): Bryan Reo’s Attorney and
probable associate of FMI/ZPLC can testify as to working with Bryan Reo to destroy
Pastor Lindstedt and Lindstedt’s Church through lawfare as a co-conspirator working
with Reo the past years in order to steal Pastor Lindstedt’s inheritance.

Ohio Attorney General's Office. Can explain why it is better for unknown white
supremacists plot to do all manner of stuff in retaliation for going after foreign churches
and pastors as opposed to simply disbarring and jailing deranged corrupt homosexual
mongre! ZOGbots bringing grief down upon Northeastern Ohio,

IL. DOCUMENTS AND ELECTRONICALLY STORED INFORMATION
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11. Pastor Lindstedt will provide Exhibit #1 as proof that Bryan Reo is lying about alleged
“homosexual incest” in reference to Fake-Plaintiff Anthony Reo and about “transsexual
prostitutes” in regard to Fake-Plaintiff Stefani Rossie Reo. Bryan Reo admitted in the
proceedings of 31 August 2020 in Stanley County South Dakota trying to get at Pastor
Lindstedt’s ranch property that no such statements were made on Pastor Lindstedt’s
Church web page. Bryan Reo continually lies about what Pastor Lindstedt wrote about
Bryan Reo on Reo’s web pages. Thete is ample public documentation about Bryan Reo,
Reo's family and Lawyer Friends of FMI/ZPLC all available on Pastor Lindstedt’s
Church Forum all collected under one piece in one major sub-forum Defendant has
relevant documentary evidence on his website in the form of the posts in question. Bryan
Reo and Reo counter-defendants is/are a public figure(s) within the White Supremacist
and Christian Identity Movements fighting with Pastor Lindstedt as a Z0Gbot(s) and not
a “private figure” of 100,000 homosexual mongrels that Pastor Lindstedt decided to pick
on all of a sudden. See: http://www.whitenationalist.org/forum/forumdisplay.php?70-

Bryan-Reo-SwordBrethren-vs-White-People

[1I. COMPUTATION OF EACH CATEGORY OF DAMAGES
12. General Damages: Undetermined as of now; Plaintiff seeks no less than $750,000.00 in
general damages by virtue of significant damage to Plaintiff's professional and personal
reputation, Bryan Reo is deliberately disobeying Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 26
(1)(iii) by refusing to compute real or actual damages, Pastor Lindstedt has suffered $2

million in actual damages due to having to give up his $2 million South Dakota
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13.

inheritance that Reo and family and lawyer friends back to his sister, out the $20,000
after paying the high South Dakota property taxes per year in rent, out by Reo’s own
admission at least $20,000 in fighting Bryan Reo “lawfare” litigation even if Lindstedt
prevails upon appeal in the Ohio Appeals Court on the $105,000 judgment plus Reo
costs. Thus the damages created by Bryan Reo litigation amounts to $2.5 million at least.

Punitive Damages: Bryan Reo is simply a crazed delusional Satanic homosexual
mongrel ZOGbot abomination used by the state and federal governments to wage war
upon Pastor Lindstedt and Lindstedt’s Aryan Nations Church. Bryan Reo is merely doing
what its makeup and genetic programming as a golem of ZOG/Babylon under Satan
allows and encourages it to do. The final solution will be civil warfare to where preity
much all of the non-whites and jews are exterminated and over 80% of the ZOGling
whigger population dies from disease, famine and civil war to be replaced by Ten
Thousand Warlords until the return of Jesus Christ. For now the Church of Jesus Christ
Christian recommends that White Men stay home and await the collapse but if they must
do something to not get caught. Eventually Northeastern Ohio must be quantrillized and
the North Perry Nuclear Power Plant be chernobylized with Bryan Reo living to melt it
down as Reo used to work there. So Pastor Lindstedt urges anyone listening to His Voice
to have absolutely nothing to do with Bryan Reo and Reo’s family as the Atonement
Scapegoats at the end of the Great Tribulation. The white children of regime criminals
are to be sold into slavery as geldings and walking wombs. This court has no power to
enable this because it will no longer exist when matters get to this. However, as punitive
damages Bryan Reo, Kyle Bristow and Brett Klimkowsky should be disbarred

permanently as vicious and evil officers of this court.
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14. Attorney’s Fees and Costs: Pastor Lindstedt shall take it out in whigger geldings and

forfeiture of estates,

Hail Victory!!!

PN T L e flslon CFTlt 100

Pastor Martin Lindstedt, Defendant of and for

The Church of Jesus Christ Christian / Aryan Nations of Missouri (pastorlindstedt@gmail.com)
338 Rabbit Track Road, Granby Missouri 64844 (Tel #) 417-472-6501

Dated: September 11, 2020

Certificate of Service

I, Pastor Martin Lindstedt do hereby certify that one true and genuine copy — this one for
Anthony Domenic Reo v. Lindstedt 19-¢v-02615-JRA and thus only an exhibit attached to the
two now separate cases heard by Judge Parker -- of the foregoing was mailed via U.S. Mail on
11 September 2020 to this U.S. District Court at Clerk, U.S. District Court, Catl B. Stokes U.S
Courthouse, 801 West Superior Avenue, Cleveland Ohio 44113-1830 :

The following were duly e-mailed as Pastor Lindstedt and Lindstedt’s Church is short of funds:

Ohio Assistant Attorneys General — Constitutional Offices Section
Michael Walton (00922010) Michael.walton@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
Halli Watson (0082466) halli.watson@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

30 East Broad Street, 16" Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Plaintiff Bryan Reo, Anthony Domenic Reo and Stefani Rossie Reo living at 7143 Rippling
Brook Lane, P.O. Box 5100, Mentor Ohio 44061 via reo@reolaw.org. The Reos will be sent a
paper copy today 11 Sept 2020 as well

Attorney Kyle Bristow of the FMIZPLC P.O. Box 46209. Mt. Clemens, Michigan 48046
"Bristowl.aw@gmail.com"
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A copy of the foregoing was e-mailed to Attorneys Lisa Zaring (Lzaring@mojolaw.com) and
Lindsey Upton (Lupton@mojolaw.com) upon scanning in as there is an agreement to save
postage so using e-mail to do so.

A copy of the foregoing was sent to Attorney Brett Klimkowsky (Brett1066(@gmail.com) of the
FMY/ZPLC White Supremacist lawfare group presently in hiding and evading service.

Robert Konrad, Schrieber Law Firm, 1110 East Souix Ave., Pierre South Dakota 57501
rob@xtremejustice.com

Pastor Lindstedt’s sister’s lawyer, Kody Kyriss, k.kyriss@riterlaw.com
A copy of the foregoing appears on the following Aryan Nations Christian Nationalist forum:

http://www.whitenationallst.org/forum/showthread.php?2149
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